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מִזְמ֥וֹר1
a–psalm
H4210

לְדָוִד֑
of–David
H1732

הְיוֹת֗וֹ בִּ֝
when–he–was
H1961

ר בְּמִדְבַּ֥
in–the–wilderness–of

ה׃ יְהוּדָֽ
Judah
H3063

ים  ׀אֱלֹהִ֤
Elohim
H0430

י אֵלִ֥
my–El
H0410

ה אַתָּ֗
You

ךָּ רֶ֥ שַׁחֲ֫ אֽ‍ֲ
I–seek–You–earnestly
H7836

ה צָמְאָ֬
thirsts
H6770

׀לְךָ֨ 
for–You

י נַפְשִׁ֗
my–soul
H5315

כָּמַהּ֣
longs
H3642

לְךָ֣
for–You

י בְשָׂרִ֑
my–flesh
H1320

רֶץ־ בְּאֶֽ
in–a–land–of–
H0776

צִיָּ֖ה
dryness
H6723

וְעָיֵף֣
and–weary
H5889

בְּלִי־
without–
H1097

יִם׃ מָֽ
water
H4325

כֵּ֭ן2
so

דֶשׁ בַּקֹּ֣
in–the–sanctuary
H6944

יךָ חֲזִיתִ֑
I–have–gazed–upon–You
H2372

לִרְא֥וֹת
to–see
H7200

זְּךָ֗ עֻ֝
Your–power
H5797

ךָ׃ וּכְבוֹדֶֽ
and–Your–glory
H3519

כִּי־3
for–

ט֣וֹב
better

חַ֭סְדְּךָ
is–Your–steadfast–love

ים חַיִּ֗ מֵֽ
than–life

י שְׂפָתַ֥
my–lips
H8193

יְשַׁבְּחֽוּנְךָ׃
will–praise–You

ן4 כֵּ֣
so

אֲבָרֶכְךָ֣
I–will–bless–You
H1288

בְחַיָּ֑י
while–I–live

שִׁמְךָ בְּ֝
in–Your–name
H8034

א אֶשָּׂ֥
I–will–lift–up
H5375

י׃ כַפָּֽ
my–hands
H3709

כְּמ֤ו5ֹ
as–with
H3644

חֵלֶ֣ב
fat
H2459

וָדֶ֭שֶׁן
and–richness
H1880

ע תִּשְׂבַּ֣
is–satisfied
H7646

י נַפְשִׁ֑
my–soul
H5315

י וְשִׂפְתֵ֥
and–with–lips–of
H8193

נָנ֗וֹת רְ֝
joyful–shouts
H7445

יְהַלֶּל־
will–praise–

י׃ פִּֽ
my–mouth
H6310

אִם־6
when–

יךָ זְכַרְתִּ֥
I–remember–You
H2142

עַל־
upon–

יְצוּעָי֑
my–bed

אַשְׁמֻר֗וֹת בְּ֝
in–the–night–watches
H0821

אֶהְגֶּה־
I–meditate–
H1897

ךְ׃ בָּֽ
on–You

י־7 כִּֽ
for–

הָיִי֣תָ
You–have–been
H1961

עֶזְרָ֣תָה
a–help
H5833

י לִּ֑
for–me

וּבְצֵ֖ל
and–in–the–shadow–of
H6738

כְּנָפֶי֣ךָ
Your–wings
H3671

ן׃ אֲרַנֵּֽ
I–will–sing–for–joy

ה8 דָּבְקָ֣
clings
H1692

י נַפְשִׁ֣
my–soul
H5315

אַחֲרֶ֑יךָ
after–You

י בִּ֝֗
on–me

תָּמְכָ֥ה
upholds
H8551

יְמִינֶֽךָ׃
Your–right–hand
H3225

מָּה9 וְהֵ֗
but–they
H1992

לְשׁ֭וֹאָה
for–destruction

יְבַקְשׁ֣וּ
seek
H1245

י נַפְשִׁ֑
my–soul
H5315

אוּ יָבֹ֝֗
they–will–go
H0935

תַחְתִּיּ֥וֹת בְּֽ
into–the–depths–of
H8482

רֶץ׃ הָאָֽ
the–earth
H0776

הו10ּ יַגִּירֻ֥
they–will–pour–him–out
H5064

עַל־
by–

יְדֵי־
the–power–of–
H3027

חָרֶ֑ב
the–sword
H2719

מְנָת֖
a–portion–for
H4521

שֻׁעָלִ֣ים
jackals
H7776

יִהְיֽוּ׃
they–will–be
H1961
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11֮ וְהַמֶּלֶךְ
but–the–king
H4428

יִשְׂמַח֪
will–rejoice
H8055

ים בֵּאלֹ֫הִ֥
in–Elohim
H0430

יִתְ֭הַלֵּל
will–boast

כָּל־
everyone–
H3605

ע הַנִּשְׁבָּ֣
who–swears
H7650

בּ֑וֹ
by–Him

י כִּ֥
for

ר יִסָּ֝כֵ֗
will–be–stopped
H5534

י פִּ֣
the–mouth–of
H6310

דֽוֹבְרֵי־
those–who–speak–
H1696

ׁקֶר׃ שָֽ
lies
H8267
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